
Tobacco-free Pre-conference 
 

TOBACCO FREE STANDARDS ACHIEVING CHANGE IN HEALTHCARE 
SERVICES: SHARING EVIDENCE-BASED POLICIES AND PRACTICES  

 
Wednesday, June 6th 2018, Bologna, Italy 

9:00am      Registration 

GLOBAL NETWORK GOLD FORUM EVENT  
Highlights, Challenges, Innovation, Results and Good Practice 

09. 30 Welcome                                                                                        Miriam Gunning, Chair, Global Network 
Opening Remarks                                                                          Susann Koalick, Lead, GOLD Process 17/18 

09.40 GOLD FORUM MEMBERS 2018                                                        

 Table 1: Mennonite Christian Hospital, Taiwan  

Hospital Regional Santa Ana de Motril, Andalucia-Spain 
Table 5 : Hospital de Alta Resolución de Écija (Sevilla), 

Andalucia-Spain    

Min-Sheng General Hospital, Taiwan     

Table 2: Althaia, Xarxa Assitencial Universitària de 

Manresa, Catalonia-Spain 

SMG-SNU Boramae Medical Center, South Korea 

Table 6: National Taiwan University Hospital Yunlin 

Branch, Taiwan 

Klinikum am Kurpark Baden, Austria  

Table 3: Hospital Universitario Reina Sofía de Córdoba, 

Andalucia-Spain  

Taipei Medical University Hospital (TMUH), Taiwan 

Table 7: University of Kansas Hospital, Kansas-USA 

Hospital de Alta Resolución de Utrera, Andalucia-Spain 

Hospital de Alta Resolución Sierra Norte de Sevilla, 

Andalucia-Spain 

Table 4: salus klinic Lindow, Germany 

 Hospital Benito Menni CASM, Catalonia-Spain 
Facilitators: Dr. Rudi Gasser, Ms. Barbara Strecker, Ms. 

Gry Kjevik, Ms. Miriam Gunning, Ms. Laura Anton, 

Ms.Shu-Ying Lo, Dr. Tiiu Harm, Ms. Jane Freimann 

10.00 Part 1: Table Discussion -  Sharing of Good Practice with a Focus on Standards 4  
“ Identification, diagnosis and tobacco cessation support”. 

 T1 : Mennonite Christian Hospital (St.1) 

T2:  Althaia, Xarxa Assitencial Universitària de Manresa,      

        (St.2) 

T3: Hospital Universitario Reina Sofía de Córdoba 

       (St.3) 

T4: salus klinic Lindow (St.5) 

T5: Hospital de Alta Resolución de Écija (Sevilla)  

      (St: 6)        
T6: National Taiwan University Hospital Yunlin Branch     

       (St.7) 

T7: University of Kansas Hospital(U-KanQuit Program)  

      (St+ 8) 

10:45 Refreshment Break 

11:15 Part 2: Table Discussion -  Sharing of Good Practice with a Focus on Standards 7  
“Community Engagement”. 

 T1 : Hospital Regional Santa Ana de Motril (St.1) 

T2: SMG-SNU Boramae Medical Center (St.2) 

T3: Taipei Medical University Hospital (TMUH) (St.3) 

T4: Hospital Benito Menni CASM (St.4) 

T5 : Min-Sheng General Hospital (St.5) 

T6: Klinikum am Kurpark Baden (St.6) 
T7: Hospital de Alta Resolución de Utrera (St.8), 
Hospital de Alta Resolución Sierra Norte de Sevilla (St.6) 

12.00 Brief Feedback Session – key points  



12.20 Closing Remarks                                                                                         Miriam Gunning, Global Network  

12:30 Lunch 

 
Collaborative Workshop :  Connecting national strategies with evidence-based  practice 
 

13.15 Welcome  
Ms. Miriam Gunning,  Global Network for Tobacco-free Healthcare Services 
Dr. Antonio Chiarenza, Emilia-Romagna HPH Network 

Moderators 
 
Dr. Antonio 
Chiarenza 
Coordinator, 
Emilia-Romagna, 
HPH Network, Italy 
 
Dr. Rudi Gasser 
Head, Global 
Network_ CC 
 

13.30 
 

Policy/Strategy Programme (with a focus on healthcare services) 
Dr. Daniela Galeaone,  
Ministry of Health,  Directorate-General for Health Prevention, Rome,  

13.50 Global Network Standards and concept driving change  
• Integrated Health Care System implmentation model – Ireland   

Ms. Martina Blake, National Lead Tobacco Free Ireland Programme 
• Visionary integrated community implmentation model – Netherlands 

Dr. Robert van de Graaf, Dutch Tobacco Free Health Care 

14.15 
 
 

Keynote Lecture 
The transtheoretical model of change: connecting theory and practice   
Prof Carlo DiClemente,  
Department of Psychology, University of Maryland, USA  

14.45 Question and Answer Session 

15.00 Evaluating the LdP interventions for smoking cessation 
Dr. Sandra Bosi and Dr. Giuseppe Gorini,  
Institute for the Study and Oncological Prevention, Florence, (Luoghi di 
Prevenzione, AUSL Reggio Emilia) 

15.20 Closing Remarks Dr. Giuseppe 
Gorini, Florence, 
Italy (TBC) 

15.30 Global Network GOLD Forum Award Cermony - Certificates and Awards  Susann Koalick 
GOLD Process, 
Global Network 
 

15.50 Award Photograph Session 

16.00 Close  

 


